Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 40404040 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 75757575
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

IIII
(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(iv)
IIIIIIII
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(i) (ii) (iii) (iv)
(A) (2) (1) (3) (4)
(B) (1) (2) (3) (4)
(C) (2) (3) (1) (4)
(D) (4) (1) (2) (3)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—A
19. Match the following and choose the
correct answer from the codes given
below :

(A) Locality Development Model
(B) Social Planning Model
(C) Social Action Model
(D) Community Empowerment
Model
20.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
21.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—A
22. Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) : The Constitution
of India, in Article 45, clearly
intended to ensure that every child

(C) (A) is true but (R) is false
(D) (A) is false but (R) is true
23.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
24. (A) :(A) :(A) :(A) :
 (R) : (R) : (R) : (R) :
(A) (A)  (R)
(R) (A)
(B) (A)  (R)
(R) (A)
(C) (A)  (R)
(D) (A)  (R)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—A
25. Panchayati Raj reforms were
introduced through the 73rd
Constitutional amendment to

(D) (A) is false but (R) is true
27. (A) :(A) :(A) :(A) : 2009
20-24 47%
18
56%
40%
 (R) : (R) : (R) : (R) :
18 21
70%
(A) (A)  (R)
(R) (A)
(B) (A)  (R)
(R) (A)
(C) (A)  (R)
(D) (A) (R)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—A
28. If you belonged to a tribe residing
in a PESA area, which of the
following would not be under the

describes the child’s condition ?
(A) Amnesia
(B) Depersonalisation
(C) Identity confusion
(D) Identity alteration
30.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
31.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—A
32. Which among the following is not
an example of an Institution ?
(A) Peer group

(A) 6—12 years of age
(B) 6—14 years of age
(C) 6—18 years of age
(D) 6—10 years of age
34.
(A)  75
(B)  125
(C)  77
(D)  128
35.
2009
(A) 6—12
(B) 6—14
(C) 6—18
(D) 6—10
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—A
36. Which of the following is a strategy
most commonly used in women’s
movements ?

(C) It promotes nurturing and
showcasing of women’s talents
and skills
(D) It preserves culture and
traditions of the society
38.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
39.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—A
40. Which of the following is a terminal
method of contraception ?
(A) Intrauterine device

(C) Lombroso
(D) H. Thaft
42. (A) :(A) :(A) :(A) :
 (R) : (R) : (R) : (R) :
(A) (A)  (R)
(R) (A)
(B) (A)  (R)
(R) (A)
(C) (A)  (R)
(D) (A)  (R)
43.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.
JAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—A
44. Child Welfare Committee consists of
members who has degree of :
(a) Social work

(C) Murder
(D) Attempt to murder
46. (A) :(A) :(A) :(A) :
 (R) : (R) : (R) : (R) :
(A) (A)  (R)
(R) (A)
(B) (A)  (R)
(R) (A)
(C) (A)  (R)
(D) (A)  (R)
47.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.
JAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—A
48. MCOCA is :
(A) The Maharashtra Control of
Crime Act

(d)
(A) (a)
(B) (b)
(C) (d)
(D) (a), (b), (c)
51.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
52.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.
JAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—A
53. The emphasis of community
organisation is an initiating a
process to :

(D) (a), (b), (c) and (d)
55.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
56.
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(A) (a)  (b)
(B) (a), (b)  (d)
(C) (a), (c) (d)
(D) (a), (b), (c)  (d)
31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.
JAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—A
57. ............... worked on achievement
motivation and goal setting
behaviour.

(A) Child Welfare Committee
(B) Committee for Welfare of
Children
(C) Care and Welfare of Children
(D) Central Welfare Committee
60.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
61.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.
JAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—A
62. Crisis intervention is :
(A) A life-changing event
(B) Psychological first aid

employees
64. (A) :(A) :(A) :(A) :
 (R) : (R) : (R) : (R) :
(A) (A)  (R)
(R) (A)
(B) (A)  (R)
(R) (A)
(C) (A)  (R)
(D) (A)  (R)
65.
2013
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.
JAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—A
66. Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) : Regionalism is a
major cause of social unrest.
Reason (R) :Reason (R) :Reason (R) :Reason (R) : Because victims of

68.
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(A) (a), (b)
(B) (a), (b), (c), (d)
(C) (b), (c), (d)
(D) (a), (d)
69.
(a)  (b)
(A) (b) (a)
(B) (a) (b)
(C) (a) (b)
(D) (a) (b)
37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.
JAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—A
70. (A) :(A) :(A) :(A) :
 (R) : (R) : (R) : (R) :
(A) (A)  (R) (A)

as ..............
(A) ABC design
(B) AAA design
(C) A design
(D) AB design
73. Human Development Index is a
composite of :
(A) Income, health and education
indicators
(B) Poverty, human rights and
unemployment indicators
(C) Health, education and quality
of life indicators
(D) Income, trade and investment
indicators
39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.
JAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—AJAN - 20318/III—A
74.
(A)
(B)